

April 2017 Treasurer Report

Membership Growth

	General Members	Family Members	Total Members
November 2016	219	49	268
December 2016	242	54	296
January 2017	229	49	278
February 2017	229	52	281
March 2017	227	54	281
April 2017	220	50	270

Current Assets

Current Funds: \$83679.62

Estimated 6 Month Operating Expenses: \$45,000

Current Committed Area Funding: \$8790.79

Current Funds less Reserved and Committed: \$30,188.83

April 2017 Cash Flow

Income \$13,940.46

Spending: \$6,051.29

Net: \$7,889.17

YTD Cash Flow

Income: \$125156.62

Spending: \$97286.81

Net: \$27,869.81

YTD Net Income with Funding Commitments: \$19,079